
RSU 71 Wellness Committee 

                                    
 
October 30, 2024 

 
Dear RSU 71 Staff and Students,  
 
The Wellness Committee met yesterday afternoon.  We are excited to 
share the 24/25 goals for both staff and students.  Committee reps all 
agreed that taking care of staff is super important.  They believe that when 
staff feel balanced and well taken care of, they can then better attend to 
their students.   
 
Here are the goals: 
Staff Goal:  Support all staff as they focus on their self-care by offering opportunities for 
wellness. 
 
Student Goal:  Increase the number of minutes spent outside during the school day that 
includes both learning and recreating. 
 
The recommendation from the committee is to make both goals a bit of 
friendly competition. 
 
1.  The committee is asking the principals/directors to provide at least 15+ 
on early release days and/or staff meeting days for staff to participate in a 
planned staff wellness activity (planned at the school level by the school 



team.  It could be a walk, a game, time to connect with others, etc).  Staff 
who participate will get their name added to a monthly school drawing for a 
prize (to be provided by the Wellness Committee).   
2.  School teachers will track (with their students) the number of minutes 
spent outside learning and recreating during a month.  The winning class at 
each school will be entered into a district drawing.  The winning class per 
month will win some kind of healthy reward from our Food Service 
Department.  :) 
 
We hope you all understand the work of the committee is to support you 
and your students.  Please reach out if you have any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
Your Wellness Team 
 

Name Role Email 

Laura Miller Assistant Superintendent lmiller@rsu71.org 

Perley Martin Director of Food Service pmartin@rsu71.org 

Deidre Dority Program Manager 
MaineHealth Pen Bay Hospital 
and MaineHealth Waldo 
Hospital 

Deidre.Dority@mainehealth.org 

Abbey Lacasse MaineHealth | Program 
Management Specialist, 
Community Health 

Abigail.Lacasse@mainehealth.
org 

Susan Robbins Athletic Director srobbins@rsu71.org 

Georgia Parkers  MaineHealth | Program 
Management Specialist: 
Maine SNAP-Ed 

Georgia.Parker@mainehealt
h.org 

Arielle Greenberg Parent arielle.greenberg.bywater@
gmail.com 

Shannon Robbins School Nurse, Weymouth 
and Ames 

srobbins@rsu71.org 

Robyn Mailloux School Nurse, THMS rmailloux@rsu71.org 



Julie Page School Counselor jpage@rsu71.org 

Alta Seekins Principal, THMS aseekins@rsu71.org 

Ellie Bridgers FoodCorp 
Ames/Weymouth 

ebridgers@rsu71.org 

Allison Goscinski Food Service agoscinski@rsu71.org 

 


